

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 020
 LETTING DATE : 07/28/05 10:30 A.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RESURFACE
 US-64; BEGIN AT SH-132S EAST OF NASH, EXTEND EAST.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 7.93 MILES
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 64-22 OK
 FLEXIBLE ESALS = 1.4 MILLION

CONTRACT ID : 050490
 DISTRICT : 43
 CONTRACT TIME : 25 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : GRANT

PROJECT(S) : MC-127C (78)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 537,980.00	104.9351%	100.0000%
1	730703325	EVANS & ASSOC. CONST. CO., INC.	\$ 512,679.00	100.0000%	95.2970%
2	730626847	THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.	\$ 548,029.50	106.8953%	101.8680%
3	730773500	BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.	\$ 568,023.00	110.7951%	105.5844%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-127C(78)								
0001 411(S4) 5960	(SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 64-22 OK)	9600.000 TON	54.00000	518400.00	49.94000	479424.00	54.25000	520800.00
0002 417 5267	COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	4670.000 SY	4.00000	18680.00	5.41000	25264.70	3.85000	17979.50
0003 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	900.00000	900.00	7990.30000	7990.30	9250.00000	9250.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 537,980.00		\$ 512,679.00		\$ 548,029.50
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 537,980.00		\$ 512,679.00		\$ 548,029.50

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/02/05

PAGE : 020 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 020
 LETTING DATE : 07/28/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050490
 DISTRICT : 43

COUNTIES : GRANT

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-127C(78)								
0001	411(S4) 5960 (SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 64-22 OK)	9600.000 TON	57.38000	550848.00				
0002	417 5267 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	4670.000 SY	2.50000	11675.00				
0003	880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	5500.00000	5500.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	568,023.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	568,023.00	\$	0.00	\$	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 080
 LETTING DATE : 07/28/05 10:30 A.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RESURFACE
 SH-1: BEGIN AT THE JCT. OF SH-48 IN ATWOOD, EXTEND EAST.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 10.930 MILES

CONTRACT ID : 050493
 DISTRICT : 31
 CONTRACT TIME : 60 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : HUGHES

PROJECT(S) : MC-132B(86)
 MC-162B(135)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 878,660.00	96.5060%	100.0000%
1	730626847	THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.	\$ 910,472.00	100.0000%	103.6205%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-132B(86)								
0001 411	4280 (SP)ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING COURSE	75200.000	SY	5.15000	387280.00	5.45000	409840.00	
0002 880(J)	8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	5300.00000	5300.00	5500.00000	5500.00	
SECTION TOTALS				\$	392,580.00	\$	415,340.00	\$ 0.00
SECTION 0002 ROADWAY MC-162B(135)								
0003 411	4280 (SP)ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING COURSE	91520.000	SY	5.25000	480480.00	5.35000	489632.00	
0004 880(J)	8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	5600.00000	5600.00	5500.00000	5500.00	
SECTION TOTALS				\$	486,080.00	\$	495,132.00	\$ 0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	878,660.00	\$	910,472.00	\$

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 180
 LETTING DATE : 07/28/05 10:30 A.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RESURFACE (ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING COURSE)
 CMC-133N(66)PT1/MC-133N(66)PT2
 US-62: AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION V.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 17.28 MILES

CONTRACT ID : 050497
 DISTRICT : 52
 CONTRACT TIME : 60 CALENDAR DAYS

COUNTIES : JACKSON

PROJECT(S) : CMC-133N(066)PT. 1
 MC-133N(066) PT 2
 MC-133N(067)
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 1,950,993.10	101.6590%	100.0000%
1	581401463	APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.	\$ 1,919,154.00	100.0000%	98.3681%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY - CMC-133N(66)PT 1								
0001 411	4280 (SP)ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING COURSE	122027.000 SY	4.00000	488108.00	4.10000	500310.70		
0002 855(A)	8815 TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (THIN-LINE) (4" WIDE)	105960.000 LF	0.35000	37086.00	0.24000	25430.40		
0003 859(A)	8006 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL(TRAFFIC STRIPE	1000.000 LF	0.17000	170.00	0.20000	200.00		
0004 880(J)	8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	3000.00000	3000.00	4000.00000	4000.00		
	SECTION TOTALS			\$ 528,364.00		\$ 529,941.10		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0002 ROADWAY - MC-133N(66) PT 2								
0005 411	4280 (SP)ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING COURSE	44692.000 SY	4.00000	178768.00	4.10000	183237.20		
0006 855(A)	8815 TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (THIN-LINE) (4" WIDE)	39000.000 LF	0.35000	13650.00	0.24000	9360.00		
0007 859(A)	8006 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL(TRAFFIC STRIPE	1000.000 LF	0.17000	170.00	0.20000	200.00		
0008 880(J)	8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	1500.00000	1500.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
	SECTION TOTALS			\$ 194,088.00		\$ 194,797.20		\$ 0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 180
 LETTING DATE : 07/28/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050497
 DISTRICT : 52

COUNTIES : JACKSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 581401463 APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0003 RESURFACE							
0009 411 4280	118291.000 SY	4.10000	484993.10	4.10000	484993.10		
(SP)ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING COURSE							
0010 855(A) 8815	102590.000 LF	0.35000	35906.50	0.24000	24621.60		
TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (THIN-LINE) (4" WIDE)							
0011 859(A) 8006	13500.000 LF	0.17000	2295.00	0.20000	2700.00		
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL(TRAFFIC STRIPE							
0012 880(J) 8905	1.000 LSUM	3000.00000	3000.00	4000.00000	4000.00		
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL							
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 526,194.60		\$ 516,314.70		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0004 RESURFACE							
0013 411 4280	79975.000 SY	4.70000	375882.50	4.54000	363086.50		
(SP)ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING COURSE							
0014 411(S4) 5950	2864.000 TON	68.00000	194752.00	68.00000	194752.00		
(SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 76-28 OK)							
0015 417 4267	9206.000 SY	7.50000	69045.00	7.75000	71346.50		
COLD MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
0016 855(A) 8815	91600.000 LF	0.42000	38472.00	0.31000	28396.00		
TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (THIN-LINE) (4" WIDE)							
0017 855(B) 8818	70.000 EA	85.00000	5950.00	65.00000	4550.00		
TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (ARROWS)							
0018 855(B) 8821	18.000 EA	190.00000	3420.00	165.00000	2970.00		
TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (WORDS)							
0019 855(B) 8824	2.000 EA	400.00000	800.00	350.00000	700.00		
TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (SYMBOLS)							
0020 859(A) 8006	12500.000 LF	0.21000	2625.00	0.20000	2500.00		
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL(TRAFFIC STRIPE							
0021 859(B) 8007	30.000 EA	50.00000	1500.00	25.00000	750.00		
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL(ARROWS)							
0022 859(B) 8008	10.000 EA	40.00000	400.00	25.00000	250.00		
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL(WORDS)							
0023 880(J) 8905	1.000 LSUM	9500.00000	9500.00	8800.00000	8800.00		
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL							
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 702,346.50		\$ 678,101.00		\$ 0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 1,950,993.10		\$ 1,919,154.00		\$

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 240
 LETTING DATE : 07/28/05 10:30 A.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RESURFACE
 US-177: BEGIN AT US-270, EXTEND NORTH TO THE LINCOLN COUNTY LINE.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 5.000 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS = <3.0 MILLION
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 70-28 OK

CONTRACT ID : 050500
 DISTRICT : 33
 CONTRACT TIME : 30 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : POTTAWATOMIE

PROJECT(S) : MC-163B (173)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK VENDOR NO -- VENDOR NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 701,136.00	95.9855%	100.0000%
1	581401463 -- APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.	\$ 730,460.30	100.0000%	104.1824%
2	730731258 -- HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.	\$ 795,985.50	108.9704%	113.5280%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY MC-163B(173)									
0001 403(E) 0225	TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E	300.000	TON	33.00000	9900.00	40.00000	12000.00	37.00000	11100.00
0002 407 0250	TACK COAT	6454.000	GAL	1.00000	6454.00	1.25000	8067.50	1.25000	8067.50
0003 411(S4) 5955	(SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 70-28 OK)	14506.000	TON	47.00000	681782.00	48.80000	707892.80	53.00000	768818.00
0004 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	3000.00000	3000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	8000.00000	8000.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 701,136.00		\$ 730,460.30		\$ 795,985.50	
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 701,136.00		\$ 730,460.30		\$ 795,985.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 280
 LETTING DATE : 07/28/05 10:30 A.M.
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RESURFACE
 SH-100; BEGIN AT GORE, EXTEND NORTH.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 7.430 MILES
 FLEXIBLE ESALS =
 ASPHALT GRADE = PG 76-28 OK

CONTRACT ID : 050486
 DISTRICT : 11
 CONTRACT TIME : 60 CALENDAR DAYS
 RURAL

COUNTIES : SEQUOYAH

PROJECT(S) : STPY-168C(110)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 777,410.36	97.1819%	100.0000%
1	730980023	GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.	\$ 799,953.50	100.0000%	102.8998%
2	731416148	PATTON CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$ 848,626.00	106.0844%	109.1606%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY									
0001 223	2801 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1000.000	LF	1.50000	1500.00	1.60000	1600.00	2.75000	2750.00
0002 227	0100 TEMPORARY SILT DIKE	200.000	LF	3.35000	670.00	5.80000	1160.00	7.00000	1400.00
0003 403(F)	7047 TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE F	450.000	TON	12.00000	5400.00	17.50000	7875.00	15.00000	6750.00
0004 407	0250 TACK COAT	11650.000	GAL	0.95000	11067.50	1.15000	13397.50	1.00000	11650.00
0005 411(S4)	5950 (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4 (PG 76-28 OK)	13696.000	TON	42.00000	575232.00	44.25000	606048.00	46.76000	640424.96
0006 411(S5)	5965 (SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S5 (PG 76-28 OK)	2312.000	TON	42.00000	97104.00	46.50000	107508.00	51.00000	117912.00
0007 417	5267 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	534.000	SY	0.79000	421.86	4.70000	2509.80	15.00000	8010.00
0008 420(A)	4242 FABRIC REINFORCEMENT	1600.000	SY	2.35000	3760.00	7.25000	11600.00	6.50000	10400.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$	695,155.36	\$	751,698.30	\$	799,296.96

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/02/05

PAGE : 280 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 280
 LETTING DATE : 07/28/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050486
 DISTRICT : 11

COUNTIES : SEQUOYAH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 730980023 GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.		(2) 731416148 PATTON CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0002 TRAFFIC CONTROL								
0009 855(A) 8815 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC) (THIN-LINE) (4" WIDE)	155620.000	LF	0.25000	38905.00	0.21000	32680.20	0.21000	32680.20
0010 856(G) 8887 (PL) CONSTRUCTION ZONE PAVEMENT MARKERS (FLEX TAB) TYPE 2-1	4700.000	EA	0.50000	2350.00	0.50000	2350.00	0.50000	2350.00
0011 880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	4725.00000	4725.00	4500.00000	4500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	51,255.00	\$	39,755.20	\$	39,530.20
SECTION 0003 CONSTRUCTION								
0012 641 1552 MOBILIZATION	1.000	LSUM	31000.00000	31000.00	8500.00000	8500.00	9798.84000	9798.84
SECTION TOTALS			\$	31,000.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	9,798.84
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	777,410.36	\$	799,953.50	\$	848,626.00